Express Mail Label No. EV 175963632 US	`32-00325 (I-8758)
Form PTO-1595 RECOF 02 (Rev. 03/01)	- 25 - 2004 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	U.S. Paterit and Hademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10	2677506 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Murray S. Toas; David I. Suda; and Thomas A. Cuthbertson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CertainTeed Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	10/77
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road
02/05/2004; 02/05/2004; 02/05/2004 Execution Date:	City: Valley Forge State: PA Zip: 19482 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Steven E. Koffs	
Internal Address:HTECKLU1 00000042 10779181	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Liberty Place	8. Deposit account number:
1650 Market Street	04-1679
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7396	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Steven E. Koffs (37,163) Name of Person Signing	twen E. Xoffer 2/11/04

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Express Mail Label: EV 175963632 US Docket No. D0932-00325
PATENT | II-87581



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Murray S. Toas, residing at 1901 Coles Boulevard, Norristown, PA 19401, Dave Suda, residing at 2706 Harvard Drive, Warrington, PA 18976, and Thomas A. Cuthbertson, residing at 24 North Fourth Avenue, Royersford, PA 19468 hereby sell, assign and transfer to CertainTeed Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "Method and Apparatus for Adhering Together Lanes of Compressible Products" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as Attorney Docket No. D0932-00325 and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to CertainTeed Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize CertainTeed Corporation to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

PH1\1149505.1

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0150 Express Mail Label: EV 175963632 US Docket No. D0932-00325
PATENT [I-8758]

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of CertainTeed Corporation to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CertainTeed Corporation in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as CertainTeed Corporation may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to CertainTeed Corporation, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dated: 2/5/04

Murray S. Toas

This day of day, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Murray S. Toas, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Virginia D. Teaford, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 14, 2005 Express Mail Label: EV 175963632 US Docket No. D0932-00325
PATENT [I-8758]

Dated: 2-5-04____

Dave Suda

This day of _____, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Dave Suda, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Virginia D. Teaford, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 14, 2005

Dated: 2-5-04

Thomas A. Cuthbertson

This 5 day of 16, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Thomas A. Cuthbertson, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

PH1\1149505.1

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

Notarial Seai Virginia D. Teaford, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 14, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0152